
RALLY SHOW AT CHATSWORTH RALLY 2 - THE TONHIRE HISTORIC RALLY

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Overall Categories 1 and 2
1 21 Steve SMITH/Peter LYTHELL 6 Porsche 911.RS 7:44.37 1

Class 2
1 37 Richard SIMPSON/Debby MYERS 2 Saab 96 V4 8:38.94 11

Class 4
1 36 Andrew FROST/Miles CARTWRIGHT 4 Ford Escort Mex. 8:34.91 10

Class 5
1 26 Chris SKILL/Rachel BODEN 5 Ford Escort RS 8:04.56 4
2 35 Craig SALTER/Preston AYRES 5 Ford Escort RS 8:08.48 0:03.92 6

Class 6
1 23 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER 6 Lancia Stratos 7:56.67 3

Class 8
1 38 Darren HOWARD/Scott HOWARD 8 Ford Escort Mk2 10:09.51 13

Class 10
1 25 Pete SLIGHTS/Joyce CHAMPION 10 Ford Escort MK2 7:48.66 2
2 27 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Emma SLIGHTS 10 Ford Escort Mk2 8:07.97 0:19.31 5

Final Positions
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Historic Cars Cateogory 1 and 2
1 21 Steve SMITH/Peter LYTHELL 6 1 Porsche 911.RS 7:44.37 7:44.37
2 23 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER 6 2 Lancia Stratos 7:56.67 7:56.67 0:12.30 
3 26 Chris SKILL/Rachel BODEN 5 1 Ford Escort RS 8:04.56 8:04.56 0:20.19 
4 35 Craig SALTER/Preston AYRES 5 2 Ford Escort RS 8:08.48 8:08.48 0:24.11 
5 36 Andrew FROST/Miles CARTWRIGHT 4 1 Ford Escort Mex. 8:34.91 8:34.91 0:50.54 
6 37 Richard SIMPSON/Debby MYERS 2 1 Saab 96 V4 8:38.94 8:38.94 0:54.57 
7 93 Hugh MYERS/Mike ROBINSON 5 3 Ford Escort MK1 9:39.33 9:39.33 1:54.96 

Historic Cars Category 3
1 25 Pete SLIGHTS/Joyce CHAMPION 10 1 Ford Escort MK2 7:48.66 7:48.66
2 27 Warren PHILLISKIRK/Emma SLIGHTS 10 2 Ford Escort Mk2 8:07.97 8:07.97 0:19.31 
3 30 Russell BROOKES/Ian GERRARD 10 3 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 8:13.41 8:13.41 0:24.75 
4 10 Tony WORSWICK/Dave READ 10 4 Ferrari 308GTB 8:17.17 8:17.17 0:28.51 
5 29 Keith STONES/Nicholas CARR 10 5 Ford Escort MK2 8:22.18 8:22.18 0:33.52 
6 38 Darren HOWARD/Scott HOWARD 8 1 Ford Escort Mk2 10:09.51 10:09.51 2:20.85 
7 28 Dave COOK/Martyn JENNINGS 10 6 Ford Escort RS 10:09.66 10:09.66 2:21.00 

Clerk of the Course
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RALLY SHOW AT CHATSWORTH RALLY 2 - THE TONHIRE HISTORIC RALLY

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
SS1

SS 2

SS2

SS 3
SS3

SS 4

SS4

SS 5
SS5

SS 6

SS6

SS 7
SS7

SS 8

SS8

Penalties

10 Tony WORSWICK 10 0:58.39 1:06.26 0:57.86 0:56.97 1:04.89 1:04.01 1:04.96 1:03.83 
21 Steve SMITH 6 0:56.63 0:54.80 0:54.47 0:53.69 1:00.49 1:01.71 0:59.96 1:02.62 
23 Steve PEREZ 6 0:58.72 0:56.65 0:56.23 0:57.64 1:02.87 1:01.78 1:01.52 1:01.26 
25 Pete SLIGHTS 10 0:56.81 0:55.23 0:55.02 0:54.48 1:03.12 1:02.05 1:01.95 1:00.00 
26 Chris SKILL 5 0:56.36 0:55.70 0:56.15 0:55.03 1:02.55 1:01.70 1:01.87 1:15.20 
27 Warren PHILLISKIRK 10 0:58.09 0:57.72 0:56.87 0:56.87 1:02.48 1:02.70 1:05.46 1:07.78 
28 Dave COOK 10 1:10.30 1:29.49 1:04.61 1:26.95 1:21.47 1:11.02 1:10.89 1:14.93 
29 Keith STONES 10 1:00.88 0:59.22 1:00.19 0:59.69 1:03.78 1:04.33 1:10.97 1:03.12 
30 Russell BROOKES 10 0:59.69 0:59.24 0:59.18 0:59.79 1:05.06 1:04.35 1:03.68 1:02.42 
31 Mick STRAFFORD 6 0:59.96 0:59.19 1:01.98 1:26.95 1:06.26 1:46.84 1:20.72 Retired
33 Roy EDWARDS 5 1:06.74 1:03.04 1:00.71 1:00.09 1:19.94 Retired
34 Derek BELBIN 8 1:01.57 1:00.78 1:01.31 1:26.95 Retired
35 Craig SALTER 5 0:58.43 0:57.11 0:56.41 0:56.45 1:05.69 1:03.26 1:07.25 1:03.88 
36 Andrew FROST 4 1:02.45 1:00.01 0:59.45 1:00.58 1:10.89 1:08.63 1:06.67 1:06.23 
37 Richard SIMPSON 2 1:02.89 1:01.11 1:00.94 1:01.62 1:09.30 1:08.78 1:08.00 1:06.30 
38 Darren HOWARD 8 1:18.31 1:09.49 1:09.01 1:06.95 1:26.74 1:20.94 1:20.71 1:17.36 
93 Hugh MYERS 5 1:04.73 1:00.78 1:29.01 1:26.95 1:11.69 1:08.51 1:11.44 1:06.22 

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 1 SS1

Sealed

No. Driver Time
26 Skill 0:56.36 
21 Smith 0:56.63 
25 Slights 0:56.81 
27 Philliskirk 0:58.09 
10 Worswick 0:58.39 
35 Salter 0:58.43 
23 Perez 0:58.72 
30 Brookes 0:59.69 
31 Strafford 0:59.96 
29 Stones 1:00.88 

SS 2 SS2
Sealed

No. Driver Time
21 Smith 0:54.80 
25 Slights 0:55.23 
26 Skill 0:55.70 
23 Perez 0:56.65 
35 Salter 0:57.11 
27 Philliskirk 0:57.72 
31 Strafford 0:59.19 
29 Stones 0:59.22 
30 Brookes 0:59.24 
36 Frost 1:00.01 

SS 3 SS3
Sealed

No. Driver Time
21 Smith 0:54.47 
25 Slights 0:55.02 
26 Skill 0:56.15 
23 Perez 0:56.23 
35 Salter 0:56.41 
27 Philliskirk 0:56.87 
10 Worswick 0:57.86 
30 Brookes 0:59.18 
36 Frost 0:59.45 
29 Stones 1:00.19 

SS 4 SS4
Sealed

No. Driver Time
21 Smith 0:53.69 
25 Slights 0:54.48 
26 Skill 0:55.03 
35 Salter 0:56.45 
27 Philliskirk 0:56.87 
10 Worswick 0:56.97 
23 Perez 0:57.64 
29 Stones 0:59.69 
30 Brookes 0:59.79 
33 Edwards 1:00.09 

SS 5 SS5
Sealed

No. Driver Time
21 Smith 1:00.49 
27 Philliskirk 1:02.48 
26 Skill 1:02.55 
23 Perez 1:02.87 
25 Slights 1:03.12 
29 Stones 1:03.78 
10 Worswick 1:04.89 
30 Brookes 1:05.06 
35 Salter 1:05.69 
31 Strafford 1:06.26 

SS 6 SS6
Sealed

No. Driver Time
26 Skill 1:01.70 
21 Smith 1:01.71 
23 Perez 1:01.78 
25 Slights 1:02.05 
27 Philliskirk 1:02.70 
35 Salter 1:03.26 
10 Worswick 1:04.01 
29 Stones 1:04.33 
30 Brookes 1:04.35 
93 Myers 1:08.51 

SS 7 SS7
Sealed

No. Driver Time
21 Smith 0:59.96 
23 Perez 1:01.52 
26 Skill 1:01.87 
25 Slights 1:01.95 
30 Brookes 1:03.68 
10 Worswick 1:04.96 
27 Philliskirk 1:05.46 
36 Frost 1:06.67 
35 Salter 1:07.25 
37 Simpson 1:08.00 

SS 8 SS8
Sealed

No. Driver Time
25 Slights 1:00.00 
23 Perez 1:01.26 
30 Brookes 1:02.42 
21 Smith 1:02.62 
29 Stones 1:03.12 
10 Worswick 1:03.83 
35 Salter 1:03.88 
93 Myers 1:06.22 
36 Frost 1:06.23 
37 Simpson 1:06.30 
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